Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0111 (exp. 4/94)	B - 1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIT
Meh 1112-99  Tab settings: ⇒⇔⇔ t t	########## <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	oched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	soo of roositing party (1997).
The State Board of Administration of Florida	Miracle Recreation Equipment Company Name:
	Internal Address:
o Individual(s) o Association	13515 Barrett Parkway Drive
o General Partnership o Limited Partnership	Street Address ————————
o Corporation-State	
X Other State of Florida	City: St. Louis State MO Zip: 6302
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes X No	o Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of conveyance:	o Association
	o General Partnership
o Assignment o Merger	o Limited Partnership
o Security Agreement o Change of Name	X Corporation State lowa
X Other Termination of Security Interest and Release of Collateral	o Other
Evacution Data: 11/E/00	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  o Yes o No
Execution Date: 11/5/99	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X No
+. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No(s).:
, ii	R841,174 R1,822,065 R1,822,052
	R1,820,731 R1,846,277 R1,441,140
	attached? O Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Terri Branson Name:	
Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.	165.00
Internal Address:	
DUSTUM BUNDAA.	7 Total fee (37 CFR \$
internal Address.	7 Total fee (37 CFR \$ 3 41)
internal Address.	3 41)
internal Address.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
internal Address.	3 41)
500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000	3 41)  X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	3 41) X Enclosed
500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000	3 41)  X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account
500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address:	X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8 Deposit account number:
500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address: St. Louis MO 63102	X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address:	X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
St. Louis MO 63102 City: State: Zip:	X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8 Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
St. Louis MO 63102 City: State: Zip:	X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Street Address:  St. Louis MO 63102 City: State: Zip:  17/1999 DCDATES 00000139 841174  DO NOT U	3 41)  X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  ISE THIS SPACE
500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000  Street Address:  St. Louis MO 63102  City: State: Zip:  17/1999 DCOATES 00000139 841174 DO NOT U	X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (SEE THIS SPACE
500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000  Street Address:  St. Louis MO 63102  City: State: Zip:  17/1999 DCOATES 00000139 841174 DO NOT U	X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (SEE THIS SPACE
500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000  Street Address:  St. Louis MO 63102  City: State: Zip:  17/1999 DCOATES 00000139 841174 DO NOT U	X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (SEE THIS SPACE
St. Louis MO 63102 City: State: Zip:  17/1999 DCOATES 00000139 841174 DO NOT U	X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DISE THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy in the copy
St. Louis MO 63102 City: State: Zip:  17/1999 DCDATES 00000139 841174  FC:481 40.00 0P 125.00 0P 125.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	X Enclosed  o Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (SEE THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0114

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of high 5, 1999 (the "Effective Date") by The State Board of Administration of Florida ("State Board")		
WHEREAS, Miracle Recreation Equipment Company ("Miracle Recreation") granted State Board a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 1993 under Reel No. 1049, Frame No. 0137 (the "Trademarks").		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. State Board hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of State Board's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Miracle Recreation.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest and Release of Collateral to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.		
THE STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF FLORIDA		
Name: PAUL J. HUSTIN Title: ATTURNEY-IN-FACT		
STATE OF MISSOURI		
NY OF NY		
On this day of day, 1999, personally before me came known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing document, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.		
Joanna amelio Notary Public		

739124 1 / 106253.24050

## **EXHIBIT A**

(Trademarks Assigned by Instrument Recorded 10/12/93, Reel/Frame No. 1049/0137)

1.	Miracle	Registration No. 841,174
2.	Play Pod	Registration No. 1,822,065
3.	Playpod	Registration No. 1,822,052
4.	Pod	Registration No. 1,820,731
5.	Pod-Lok	Registration No. 1,846,277
6.	Rock-Ite	Registration No. 1,441,140

739150 1 / 106253.24050

**RECORDED: 11/12/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0116